FILES FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF

A.P.N.: `

006-201-05

File No:

152-2211210 (MJ)

R.P.T.T.:

\$331.50

2005 JUL 12 PM 1 33

-irst American

FEE 16 ST. 50 DEPCE LESLIE BOUCHER

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To: Frank C. Peters
Karen M. Peters
25 Oakhampton Drive
Lutherville, MD 21093

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Brian Koski and Terri Gladden, husband and wife

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Frank C. Peters and Karen M. Peters, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

The West Half (W1/2) of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of Section 34 in Township 2 North, Range 67 East, M.D.B. & M., Lincoln County, Nevada.

Subject to

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 05/31/2005

Brian Koski Terri Gladden Terri Gladden	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) : SS. COUNTY OF CALIA VERAS)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on and Terri Gladden.	by Brian Koski
Notary Public (My commission expires: /-/3~08) This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that 31, 2005 under Escrow No. 152-2211210.	NOTA SOLUTION AND ACCOUNT OF THE PROPERTY OF T
31, 2005 under Escrow Nd. 452-2211210.	

JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT

State of _	CALIFORNIA			
County of	CALAVERAS	} ss.		\ \
	ched Document (Notary to cr ement Below (Lines 1-7 to b			not Notary)
				-11
		\checkmark		
Br	~ //	Ten	Clada- ure of Document Signer No. 2 (-
	Signature of Document Signer No. 1		d sworn to (or affirn	**
		No.	B day of TVC	
		me this	day or M	onth
Turn	ICANNE SCHARINGNALITIERU	Year	AN KOSK	, - i
T English	COMM, # 1442552 Z NOTATY PUBLIC CALFORNIA ((1) 13K4 (2) TEE	AN KOSK Name of Signer(s) RI GLAD.	DEN
1	CALAVERAS COUNTY Z design Expires Jan. 13, 1969	(2)	Name of Signer(s)	<u></u>
	Place Notary Seal Above	7	Signature of Notary Public	
		OPTIONAL		
Though the	e information below is not required to persons relying on the document	by law, it may prove	OF SIGNER #1	GHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER #2
fraudulent rei	moval and reattachment of this form	to another document.	Top of thumb here	op of thumb here
Further De	escription of Any Attached	Document		
Title or Type o	of Document: GRANT	D660		
THE OF TYPE C	of Document: 62AT	7		
Document Da	er Than Named Above: No.	nber of Pages: 2		
Signer(s) Oth	er Than Named Above:N	V =		

© 2002 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2404 • Prod. No. 5924 • Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)		\ \
a)	006-201-05		\ \
b)_			\
c)_			\
d)_			\
2.	Type of Property		
ے. a)	X Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res	FOR RE	CORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Document/I	nstrument # 124884
e)	Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Book 2	7 Page: 480-487
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Home		cording: July 12, 2005
i)	Other	Notes:	0
		* 05.000.00	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$85,000.00	
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	(_\$)
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$85,000.0	0
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$331.50	
4,	If Exemption Claimed:		
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section:		
	b. Explain reason for exemption:	. \	
_		04	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%	
The	undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of the information provided is correct to the best of their	perjury, pursuan r information an	at to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, dibelief, and can be supported by
doc	umentation if called upon to substantiate the information p	rovided herein. F	Furthermore, the disallowance of any
clair	med exemption, or other determination of additional tax du rest at 1% per month. Parquant to NRS 375.030, the Buye	e, may result in : r and Seller shall	a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus be jointly and severally liable for any
	itional amount owed	, and donar anam	
Sign	nature: which will	Capacity: 2	sow Agust
	nature:	Capacity:	ð
Çiğ.	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	/ /-	R (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)	/ /	(REQUIRED)
Dele	nt Name: Brian Koski and Terri Gladdan	Print Name:	Frank C. Peters and Karen M. Peters
Adi	dress: 2777 Ross Drive	Address:	25 Oakhampton Drive
City	y: Valley Springs	City:	Lutherville
Sta		State:	MD Zip: 21093
<u>C0</u>	MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required	lf not seiler or b	uver)
Pri	nt Name: First American Title Company of Nevada	_ File Number:	152-2211210 MJ/MJ
- Ad	768 Aultman Street, Ely, NV 89301, P.O. Box dress 151048		
Cit		State: NV	Zip: 89315
	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY	BE RECORDE	D/MICROFILMED)

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a) <u>006-201-05</u>	\wedge
b)	(\
c)	\ \
2. Type of Property	\ \
a) X Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Document/Instrume 124884
e) Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Book ZO3 Page: 480 - 487
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Date of Recording: July 17,7005
i) Other	Notes:
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$85,000.00
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of proper	(y) (<u>\$</u>
Transfer Tax Value:	\$85,000.00
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$331.50
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section:	/
b. Explain reason for exemption:	\ \ / /
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is called and can be supported by documentation if called herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claiment tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax of NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly owed.	orrect to the best of their information and belief, upon to substantiate the information provided dexemption, or other determination of additional lue plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to
Signature:	Capacity: Bu JER
Signature:	Capacity: BuyKR
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print	Frank C. Peters and
Name: Brian Koski and Terri Gladden	Print Name: Karen M. Peters
Address: 2772 Ross Drive	Address: 25 Oakhampton Drive
City: Valley Springs	City: Lutherville
State: CA Zip: 95252	State: MD Zip: 21093
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	(required if not seller or buyer)
Print Name: First American Title Company of Nevada 768 Aultman Street, Ely, NV 89301, P.C	
Address Box 151048 City: Ely	State: NV Zip:89315

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)
Reproduced by First American Title Insurance Rev10/2001